TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM380275

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Break The Floor Productions LLC		04/11/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Radix Dance Convention, LLC	
Street Address:	6250 Hollywood Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Unit 14C	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90028	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86674511	RADIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123099560

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: NYTrademarks@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Masahiro Noda

Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue, 38th Floor Address Line 2: Greenberg Traurig, LLP Address Line 4:

New York, NEW YORK 10166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	147965.010100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Masahiro Noda
SIGNATURE:	/MASAHIRO NODA/
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Radix assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005769 FRAME: 0679

900360639

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Break The Floor Productions LLC, organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 6250 Hollywood Blvd., Unit 14C, Los Angeles, California 90028 ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 86/674,511 for the mark RADIX and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Radix Dance Convention, LLC, organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 6250 Hollywood Blvd., Unit 14C, Los Angeles, California 90028 ("Assignee"), as a successor to portion of Assignor's business to which the Trademark pertains, has acquired all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including without limitation the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and Assignor has agreed to assign the Trademark to Assignee; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and the right to sue and recover damages and profits for all past, present, and future third-party infringements, if any.

Assignor agrees on behalf of itself, its directors, officers, employees, agents, successors, assigns, and legal representatives to execute any and all papers and instruments and to do any and all acts which may be necessary or requested by Assignee, in order to carry into full force and effect this assignment and transfer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed this day of April 2016, intending thereby to be legally bound.

Break The Floor Productions LLC

Name

Title: ()ww

TRADEMARK REEL: 005769 FRAME: 0680

RECORDED: 04/12/2016